Other assets - - - - - 7,188 7,188

Total on Balance Sheet
assets

971,503 6,585 23,550 74,333 4,366 (6,076) 1,074,261

Off Balance Sheet
Derivatives

- - 11,000 12,000 - - 23,000

Total assets 971,503 6,585 34,550 86,333 4,366 (6,076) 1,097,261

Liabilities
Customers’ accounts (616,092) (63,313) (139,957) (93,095) - (4,758) (917,215)
Other liabilities  - - - - - (6,911) (6,911)
Total equity - (22,900) - - - (127,235) (150,135)

Total liabilities and Equity (616,092) (86,213) (139,957) (93,095) 0 (138,904) (1,074,261)

Off-balance sheet items:
Notional value of
derivatives

23,000 - - -
- - 23,000

Interest rate sensitivity gap 332,411 (79,628) (105,407) (6,762) 4,366 (144,980) 0

Cumulative gap 332,411 252,783 147,376 140,614 144,980 0
*Government and central bank exposures excludes the Bank’s cash ratio deposit of £672k

The Bank considers a 200 basis points (“bps”) movement to be appropriate for scenario testing given

the economic outlook and industry expectations as at 31st December 2020 and estimated that a +/-

200bps movement in interest rates would have impacted the present values of interest flows as

follows:

Basis point scenario* 2020 £m 2019 £m

+200bps 1.6 1.9

-200 bps (1.7) (2.1)

*A positive figure represents an increase in the present value of interest
flows net interest income

The Bank assesses the 200 basis point and EVE shift on a monthly basis, with increased frequency
during periods of uncertainty.

8.5 Pillar 2B (PRA Buffer)

Pillar 2B which is generated from the Supervisory Review Evaluation Process (SREP) deals with firm

specific/idiosyncratic risk.  In order to internally assess capital required under Pillar 2B, the Bank

stress tests its business model, considering both internally identified risks and the major risk sources

identified in the PRA rulebook. The Bank evaluated a macro-economic downturn scenario based on